
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6918
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2012
WELFARE OF TRIBALS
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has carried out any special survey to assess the economic condition, educational position and conditions of Scheduled Tribes families living in the country and their standards of living as on today; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) No, Madam. The Government has not carried out any such special survey.

(b) Does not arise.
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